
 

AMENDMENT TO SERVICE AGREEMENT  

 

Effective Date January 1, 2021 

RECITALS 

1. The City of Camas “Camas” and East County Fire and Rescue (ECFR) are parties to to an 

emergency medical services agreement that expires on December 31, 2020 “Agreement.”  

2. The Parties will require additional time to negotiate revisions to the Agreement. 

3. In order to allow the continuation of emergency medical services and payment for such 

services the parties desire to enter into this Amendment 

AGREEMENT 

In consideration of the mutual promises and benefits contained herein Camas and ECFR agree to 

the following amendments to the ILA. 

1. The termination date set forth in Section 7 shall be extended to December 31, 2021. 

2. The parties agree to enter into formal negotiations to develop a new interlocal agreement no 

later than June 1, 2021. The parties further agree that any adjustments to the payment 

provisions under the new interlocal agreement shall, on agreement by both parties, be applied 

retroactively to January 1, 2021. 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms of the Agreement are hereby ratified and 

shall remain in full force and effect 

IN WITNESS, the parties below execute this Addendum, which shall become effective on the last 

date entered below. 

 

 

City of Camas 

 

 

By:      

 

 

DATE:      

 

 

East County Fire and Rescue 

 

 

By:      

 

 

DATE:      

 

 


